

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HOLLYWOOD SYSTEM DUNES SOUTH DET. BASIN TO CENTENNIAL PKWY, PH. I
CIP PROJECT NO. 10375
BID NO. 1517 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-218
BID DATE: MAY 9, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TAB CONTRACTORS		LAS VEGAS PAVING		MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		CONTRI CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$99,401.00	\$99,401.00
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,989.00	\$39,989.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
201.01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Hour	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,089.00	\$15,089.00
202.01	Remove 6-Inch PVC	332	LS	\$15.00	\$4,980.00	\$12.00	\$3,984.00	\$5.00	\$1,660.00	\$50.00	\$16,600.00	\$1.00	\$332.00
202.02	Remove 12-Inch PVC	1,019	LS	\$20.00	\$20,380.00	\$12.00	\$12,228.00	\$5.00	\$5,095.00	\$18.00	\$18,342.00	\$1.00	\$1,019.00
202.03	Remove 18-Inch RCP	10	SY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
202.04	Remove 24-Inch RCP	54	LF	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	\$16.00	\$864.00
202.05	Remove 36-Inch RCP	86	EA	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$22.00	\$1,892.00	\$90.00	\$7,740.00	\$115.00	\$9,890.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00
202.06	Remove 42-Inch RCP	3	LF	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$63.00	\$189.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$27.00
202.07	Remove 48-Inch RCP	1,019	EA	\$60.00	\$61,140.00	\$19.00	\$19,361.00	\$63.00	\$64,197.00	\$40.00	\$40,760.00	\$17.00	\$17,323.00
202.08	Remove 60-Inch X 38-Inch HERCP	367	EA	\$130.00	\$47,710.00	\$17.00	\$6,239.00	\$55.00	\$20,185.00	\$50.00	\$18,350.00	\$10.00	\$3,670.00
202.09	Remove 76-Inch X 48-Inch HERCP	54	CY	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	\$176.00	\$9,504.00	\$180.00	\$9,720.00	\$114.00	\$6,156.00
202.10	Remove 83-Inch X 53-Inch HERCP	109	CY	\$220.00	\$23,980.00	\$75.00	\$8,175.00	\$110.00	\$11,990.00	\$190.00	\$20,710.00	\$14.00	\$1,526.00
202.11	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	8	CY	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$790.00	\$6,320.00
202.12	Remove Sewer Manhole	3	CY	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,955.00	\$8,865.00
202.13	Remove Sewer Line	605	LF	\$50.00	\$30,250.00	\$52.00	\$31,460.00	\$80.00	\$48,400.00	\$75.00	\$45,375.00	\$35.00	\$21,175.00
202.14	Remove Water Line	248	SY	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$65.00	\$16,120.00	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$85.00	\$21,080.00	\$46.00	\$11,408.00
202.15	Remove Concrete Structure	1	LF	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,873.00	\$2,873.00
202.16	Remove 12-Foot X 5-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	115	LF	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$145.00	\$16,675.00	\$365.00	\$41,975.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$189.00	\$21,735.00
202.17	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	36	EA	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$59.00	\$2,124.00
202.18	Remove and Reset Portable Precast Concrete Barrier Rail	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$56.00	\$336.00
203.01	Roadway Excavation	4,560	EA	\$12.00	\$54,720.00	\$23.00	\$104,880.00	\$26.00	\$118,560.00	\$27.00	\$123,120.00	\$29.00	\$132,240.00
216.01	Cold Planing	3,150	SF	\$20.00	\$63,000.00	\$3.50	\$11,025.00	\$6.00	\$18,900.00	\$5.00	\$15,750.00	\$6.00	\$18,900.00
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base	2,650	LF	\$40.00	\$106,000.00	\$23.00	\$60,950.00	\$43.00	\$113,950.00	\$40.00	\$106,000.00	\$45.00	\$119,250.00
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	4,230	LF	\$90.00	\$380,700.00	\$90.00	\$380,700.00	\$80.00	\$338,400.00	\$88.00	\$372,240.00	\$103.00	\$435,690.00
502.01	6-Foot X 6-Foot Precast Concrete Box	1,510	LF	\$700.00	\$1,057,000.00	\$650.00	\$981,500.00	\$670.00	\$1,011,700.00	\$700.00	\$1,057,000.00	\$648.00	\$978,480.00
502.02	10-Foot X 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	2,635	LF	\$900.00	\$2,371,500.00	\$785.00	\$2,068,475.00	\$835.00	\$2,200,225.00	\$980.00	\$2,582,300.00	\$939.00	\$2,474,265.00
502.03	12-Foot X 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	2,863	LF	\$1,300.00	\$3,721,900.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,934,575.00	\$1,043.00	\$2,986,109.00	\$1,140.00	\$3,263,820.00	\$1,197.00	\$3,427,011.00
502.04	Double (2) - 12-Foot X 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	839	EA	\$2,200.00	\$1,845,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,719,950.00	\$2,028.00	\$1,701,492.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,845,800.00	\$2,024.00	\$1,698,136.00
502.05	12-Foot X 6-Foot To 10-Foot X 6-Foot CIP Transition	1	LF	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$38,587.00	\$38,587.00
502.06	10-Foot X 6-Foot To 12-Foot X 4-Foot CIP	1	LF	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,534.00	\$24,534.00
502.07	Ann Road Confluence Structure	1	LF	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$48,415.00	\$48,415.00
502.08	Azure Avenue Confluence Structure	1	EA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$139,764.00	\$139,764.00
502.09	El Campo Grande Confluence Structure	1	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$119,015.00	\$119,015.00
502.10	Flow Equalizer	4	EA	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,525.00	\$34,100.00
502.11	RCP Plug (18-inch)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$213.00	\$213.00
502.12	RCP Plug (24-inch)	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$219.00	\$876.00
502.13	RCP Plug (48-inch)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$438.00	\$438.00
502.14	RCP Plug (60-inch)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$669.00	\$669.00
502.15	Precast RCB Plug	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,976.00	\$24,880.00
502.16	12-Foot X 20-Foot Bubbler	1	LF	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$95,061.00	\$95,061.00
603.01	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	61	LF	\$125.00	\$7,625.00	\$177.00	\$10,797.00	\$370.00	\$22,570.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$356.00	\$21,716.00
603.02	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	284	SY	\$175.00	\$49,700.00	\$190.00	\$53,960.00	\$300.00	\$85,200.00	\$290.00	\$82,360.00	\$329.00	\$93,436.00
603.03	30-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	182	SY	\$215.00	\$39,130.00	\$205.00	\$37,310.00	\$430.00	\$78,260.00	\$330.00	\$60,060.00	\$411.00	\$74,802.00
603.04	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	25	SF	\$5,625.00	\$141,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$630.00	\$15,750.00	\$280.00	\$7,000.00	\$599.00	\$14,975.00
603.05	48-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	143	EA	\$290.00	\$41,470.00	\$295.00	\$42,185.00	\$475.00	\$67,925.00	\$570.00	\$81,510.00	\$406.00	\$58,058.00
603.06	60-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	41	EA	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$390.00	\$15,990.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$440.00	\$18,040.00	\$487.00	\$19,967.00
605.01	18-Inch PVC (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	39	LF	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$145.00	\$5,655.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$305.00	\$11,895.00
605.02	24-Inch PVC (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	42	EA	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$185.00	\$7,770.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$340.00	\$14,280.00	\$385.00	\$16,170.00
605.03	30-Inch PVC (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	42	EA	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$205.00	\$8,610.00	\$450.00	\$18,900.00	\$390.00	\$16,380.00	\$449.00	\$18,858.00
609.01	RCB Manhole	24	EA	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$88,800.00	\$3,073.00	\$73,752.00
609.02	Type III Storm Drain Manhole (60-inch)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00
609.03	NDOT Type 4 Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,284.00	\$26,568.00
609.04	NDOT Type 2 Drop Inlet With Concrete Apron	2	LF	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,524.00	\$21,048.00
609.05	NDOT Type 2B Drop Inlet With Concrete Apron	1	LF	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$11,738.00	\$11,738.00
609.06	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=10-Feet)	2	LF	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$29,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$18,214.00	\$36,428.00
609.07	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=12.5-Feet)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,394.00	\$21,394.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HOLLYWOOD SYSTEM DUNES SOUTH DET. BASIN TO CENTENNIAL PKWY, PH. I
CIP PROJECT NO. 10375
BID NO. 1517 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-218
BID DATE: MAY 9, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TAB CONTRACTORS		LAS VEGAS PAVING		MOUNTAIN CASCADE OF NEVADA		CONTRI CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
609.08	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=20-Feet)	6	EA	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$30,224.00	\$181,344.00
613.01	Reconstruct Cross Gutter	140	EA	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$88.00	\$12,320.00	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$139.00	\$19,460.00
613.02	Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk	21	EA	\$54.00	\$1,134.00	\$49.00	\$1,029.00	\$105.00	\$2,205.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$158.00	\$3,318.00
613.03	Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,376.00	\$2,752.00
613.04	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type II	20	EA	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
613.05	Reconstruct Concrete Median	141	EA	\$120.00	\$16,920.00	\$95.00	\$13,395.00	\$125.00	\$17,625.00	\$90.00	\$12,690.00	\$156.00	\$21,996.00
623.01	No. 3.5 Pull Box	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$607.00	\$1,214.00
623.02	No. 7 Pull Box	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,633.00	\$3,266.00
623.03	P30 Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,830.00
623.04	2-Inch Conduit	750	EA	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$34.00	\$25,500.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$37.00	\$27,750.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
623.05	3-Inch Conduit	1,000	SF	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
623.06	6-Inch Conduit	180	SF	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$58.00	\$10,440.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
627.01	Remove and Reset Sign Post(s) and Panel(s)	15	LF	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$242.00	\$3,630.00
627.02	Permanent Sign (Ground Mounted - Metal Post)	3	LF	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$336.00	\$1,008.00
628.01	Pavement Markings (Type 2) Arrow Legend	9	LF	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$195.00	\$1,755.00
628.02	Pavement Markings (Type 2) Only Legend	2	SF	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$253.00	\$506.00
628.03	Pavement Markings (Type 2) Stop Bar	23	EA	\$6.00	\$138.00	\$7.00	\$161.00	\$6.00	\$138.00	\$9.00	\$207.00	\$6.00	\$138.00
628.04	Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea) (4-Inch Solid White)	2,800	EA	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00
628.05	Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea) (4-Inch Broken Yellow)	28	LF	\$1.50	\$42.00	\$2.00	\$56.00	\$2.00	\$56.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$2.00	\$56.00
628.06	Refresh Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea) (4-Inch Solid White)	2,540	LF	\$3.00	\$7,620.00	\$2.00	\$5,080.00	\$2.00	\$5,080.00	\$1.00	\$2,540.00	\$2.00	\$5,080.00
628.07	Pavement markings (Type 2) Arrow	1,380	EA	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$7.00	\$9,660.00	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$10.00	\$13,800.00	\$7.00	\$9,660.00
628.08	Pavement markings (Type 2) White	1,170	EA	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$7.00	\$8,190.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$9.00	\$10,530.00	\$7.00	\$8,190.00
629.01	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Pressure Class 250)	88	EA	\$225.00	\$19,800.00	\$210.00	\$18,480.00	\$220.00	\$19,360.00	\$350.00	\$30,800.00	\$418.00	\$36,784.00
629.02	12-Inch 45° Elbow	2	LF	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,553.00	\$3,106.00
629.03	12-Inch 90° Elbow	2	LF	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,298.00	\$2,596.00
629.04	24-Inch Steel Casing	32	LF	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$142.00	\$4,544.00
629.05	Tapping Sleeve And Valve	1	LF	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,236.00	\$8,236.00
629.06	Adjust Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	7	LF	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$505.00	\$3,535.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,340.00	\$9,380.00
629.07	12-Inch PVC (C900)	49	EA	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$130.00	\$6,370.00	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00	\$191.00	\$9,359.00
630.01	8-Inch PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	89	EA	\$240.00	\$21,360.00	\$125.00	\$11,125.00	\$135.00	\$12,015.00	\$210.00	\$18,690.00	\$178.00	\$15,842.00
630.02	12-Inch PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	64	LF	\$260.00	\$16,640.00	\$210.00	\$13,440.00	\$185.00	\$11,840.00	\$215.00	\$13,760.00	\$143.00	\$9,152.00
630.03	8-Inch PVC (C900) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	127	LF	\$240.00	\$30,480.00	\$195.00	\$24,765.00	\$185.00	\$23,495.00	\$235.00	\$29,845.00	\$177.00	\$22,479.00
630.04	10-Inch PVC (C900) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	110	EA	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$205.00	\$22,550.00	\$215.00	\$23,650.00	\$240.00	\$26,400.00	\$221.00	\$24,310.00
630.05	16-Inch PVC (C905) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	263	EA	\$275.00	\$72,325.00	\$325.00	\$85,475.00	\$195.00	\$51,285.00	\$190.00	\$49,970.00	\$151.00	\$39,713.00
630.06	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,083.00	\$48,332.00
630.07	60-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	LF	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$17,044.00	\$34,088.00
630.08	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	LF	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$46,200.00	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$19,049.00	\$57,147.00
630.09	Vertically Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,524.00	\$3,048.00
630.10	Modified Concrete Cap	121	EA	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$220.00	\$26,620.00	\$320.00	\$38,720.00	\$200.00	\$24,200.00	\$343.00	\$41,503.00
633.01	Non-reflective Pavement Markers	1,391	LS	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$2.00	\$2,782.00
633.02	Reflective Pavement Markers	503	LS	\$3.00	\$1,509.00	\$3.00	\$1,509.00	\$3.00	\$1,509.00	\$4.00	\$2,012.00	\$4.00	\$2,012.00
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,369.00	\$54,369.00
637.02	Temporary Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,145.00	\$51,145.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$12,553,296.00		\$11,164,234.00		\$11,207,887.00	B		\$12,174,082.00	\$12,271,001.00

Subcontractors:	Self Performed Work	TAB Contractors	Las Vegas Paving	Mountain Cascade of Nevada	Contri Construction
	Concrete	Stewart & Sundell	Stewart & Sundell	Stewart & Sundell	Stewart & Sundell
	Asphalt	Wells Cargo		Aggregate Industries	Aggregate Industries
	Traffic Control	Nelson Hiniker			Nelson Hiniker
	Electrical	MC4 Construction			Las Vegas Electric
	Droplets & Manholes		Olson Precast		Olson Precast
Suppliers:	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	Wells Cargo	Las Vegas Paving	Aggregate Industries	Aggregate Industries
	Portland Cement Concrete	Nevada Ready Mix	Nevada Ready Mix	Service Rock Products	Nevada Ready Mix
	Reinforced Concrete Box	Rinker Materials	Rinker Materials	Rinker Materials	Rinker Materials

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HOLLYWOOD SYSTEM DUNES SOUTH DET. BASIN TO CENTENNIAL PKWY, PH. I
CIP PROJECT NO. 10375
BID NO. 1517 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-218
BID DATE: MAY 9, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACC SOUTHWEST		TAND, INC.		RAFAEL CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$159,445.00	\$159,445.00
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$839,308.10	\$839,308.10
201.01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Hour	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$101,602.50	\$101,602.50
202.01	Remove 6-Inch PVC	332	LS	\$15.00	\$4,980.00	\$22.50	\$7,470.00	\$45.00	\$14,940.00	\$99.89	\$33,163.48 *
202.02	Remove 12-Inch PVC	1,019	LS	\$20.00	\$20,380.00	\$22.50	\$22,927.50	\$50.00	\$50,950.00	\$101.81	\$103,744.39 *
202.03	Remove 18-Inch RCP	10	SY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$111.00	\$1,110.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$426.42	\$4,264.20 *
202.04	Remove 24-Inch RCP	54	LF	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$34.50	\$1,863.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$378.97	\$20,464.38 *
202.05	Remove 36-Inch RCP	86	EA	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$22.00	\$1,892.00	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$241.39	\$20,759.54 *
202.06	Remove 42-Inch RCP	3	LF	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$253.00	\$759.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$1,794.61	\$5,383.83 *
202.07	Remove 48-Inch RCP	1,019	EA	\$60.00	\$61,140.00	\$27.50	\$28,022.50	\$75.00	\$76,425.00	\$56.65	\$57,726.35 *
202.08	Remove 60-Inch X 38-Inch HERCP	367	EA	\$130.00	\$47,710.00	\$27.50	\$10,092.50	\$130.00	\$47,710.00	\$223.34	\$81,965.78 *
202.09	Remove 76-Inch X 48-Inch HERCP	54	CY	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$34.50	\$1,863.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$224.53	\$12,124.62 *
202.10	Remove 83-Inch X 53-Inch HERCP	109	CY	\$220.00	\$23,980.00	\$34.50	\$3,760.50	\$300.00	\$32,700.00	\$1,121.63	\$122,257.67 *
202.11	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	8	CY	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,858.67	\$22,869.36 *
202.12	Remove Sewer Manhole	3	CY	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,126.51	\$12,379.53 *
202.13	Remove Sewer Line	605	LF	\$50.00	\$30,250.00	\$22.50	\$13,612.50	\$65.00	\$39,325.00	\$64.58	\$39,070.90 *
202.14	Remove Water Line	248	SY	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$23.00	\$5,704.00	\$35.00	\$8,680.00	\$143.83	\$35,669.84 *
202.15	Remove Concrete Structure	1	LF	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,152.14	\$20,152.14 *
202.16	Remove 12-Foot X 5-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	115	LF	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$63.50	\$7,302.50	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$421.26	\$48,444.90 *
202.17	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	36	EA	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$77.50	\$2,790.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$105.13	\$3,784.68 *
202.18	Remove and Reset Portable Precast Concrete Barrier Rail	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$277.00	\$1,662.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$477.94	\$2,867.64 *
203.01	Roadway Excavation	4,560	EA	\$12.00	\$54,720.00	\$33.50	\$152,760.00	\$16.00	\$72,960.00	\$28.12	\$128,227.20 *
216.01	Cold Planing	3,150	SF	\$20.00	\$63,000.00	\$3.70	\$11,655.00	\$4.00	\$12,600.00	\$5.41	\$17,041.50 *
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base	2,650	LF	\$40.00	\$106,000.00	\$38.50	\$102,025.00	\$32.00	\$84,800.00	\$44.68	\$118,402.00 *
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	4,230	LF	\$90.00	\$380,700.00	\$98.00	\$414,540.00	\$95.00	\$401,850.00	\$97.98	\$414,455.40 *
502.01	6-Foot X 6-Foot Precast Concrete Box	1,510	LF	\$700.00	\$1,057,000.00	\$608.00	\$918,080.00	\$735.00	\$1,109,850.00	\$1,310.28	\$1,978,522.80 *
502.02	10-Foot X 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	2,635	LF	\$900.00	\$2,371,500.00	\$889.00	\$2,342,515.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,635,000.00	\$1,043.04	\$2,748,410.40 *
502.03	12-Foot X 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	2,863	LF	\$1,300.00	\$3,721,900.00	\$1,194.00	\$3,418,422.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,149,300.00	\$1,129.14	\$3,232,727.82 *
502.04	Double (2) - 12-Foot X 6-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box	839	EA	\$2,200.00	\$1,845,800.00	\$2,124.00	\$1,782,036.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,845,800.00	\$1,698.40	\$1,424,957.60 *
502.05	12-Foot X 6-Foot To 10-Foot X 6-Foot CIP Transition	1	LF	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$219,991.04	\$219,991.04 *
502.06	10-Foot X 6-Foot To 12-Foot X 4-Foot CIP	1	LF	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$39,555.92	\$39,555.92 *
502.07	Ann Road Confluence Structure	1	LF	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$244,618.09	\$244,618.09 *
502.08	Azure Avenue Confluence Structure	1	EA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$223,772.18	\$223,772.18 *
502.09	El Campo Grande Confluence Structure	1	EA	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$150,534.32	\$150,534.32 *
502.10	Flow Equalizer	4	EA	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$62,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$33,297.33	\$133,189.32 *
502.11	RCP Plug (18-inch)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,575.15	\$3,575.15 *
502.12	RCP Plug (24-inch)	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$1,810.00	\$7,240.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,614.09	\$14,456.36 *
502.13	RCP Plug (48-inch)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,860.18	\$4,860.18 *
502.14	RCP Plug (60-inch)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,938.38	\$4,938.38 *
502.15	Precast RCB Plug	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,790.00	\$23,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,148.52	\$15,742.60 *
502.16	12-Foot X 20-Foot Bubbler	1	LF	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$95,823.78	\$95,823.78 *
603.01	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	61	LF	\$125.00	\$7,625.00	\$359.00	\$21,899.00	\$220.00	\$13,420.00	\$359.06	\$21,902.66 *
603.02	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	284	SY	\$175.00	\$49,700.00	\$371.00	\$105,364.00	\$220.00	\$62,480.00	\$213.57	\$60,653.88 *
603.03	30-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	182	SY	\$215.00	\$39,130.00	\$366.00	\$66,612.00	\$250.00	\$45,500.00	\$471.04	\$85,729.28 *
603.04	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	25	SF	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$292.00	\$7,300.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$681.21	\$17,030.25 *
603.05	48-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	143	EA	\$290.00	\$41,470.00	\$431.00	\$61,633.00	\$300.00	\$42,900.00	\$536.56	\$76,728.08 *
603.06	60-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	41	EA	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$545.00	\$22,345.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$653.56	\$26,795.96 *
605.01	18-Inch PVC (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	39	LF	\$190.00	\$7,410.00	\$338.00	\$13,182.00	\$160.00	\$6,240.00	\$324.92	\$12,671.88 *
605.02	24-Inch PVC (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	42	EA	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$278.00	\$11,676.00	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$327.92	\$13,772.64 *
605.03	30-Inch PVC (C905) Storm Drain Pipe	42	EA	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$342.00	\$14,364.00	\$190.00	\$7,980.00	\$497.15	\$20,880.30 *
609.01	RCB Manhole	24	EA	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$79,200.00	\$6,497.65	\$155,943.60 *
609.02	Type III Storm Drain Manhole (60-inch)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,922.73	\$5,845.46 *
609.03	NDOT Type 4 Storm Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,515.71	\$15,031.42 *
609.04	NDOT Type 2 Drop Inlet With Concrete Apron	2	LF	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,603.25	\$35,206.50 *
609.05	NDOT Type 2B Drop Inlet With Concrete Apron	1	LF	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,804.72	\$20,804.72 *
609.06	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=10-Feet)	2	LF	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$29,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,175.24	\$50,350.48 *
609.07	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=12.5-Feet)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,295.95	\$29,295.95 *

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
HOLLYWOOD SYSTEM DUNES SOUTH DET. BASIN TO CENTENNIAL PKWY, PH. I
CIP PROJECT NO. 10375
BID NO. 1517 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-218
BID DATE: MAY 9, 2018

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			ACC SOUTHWEST		TAND, INC.		RAFAEL CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
609.08	Drop Inlet Type "DM" (L=20-Feet)	6	EA	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$135,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$24,326.95	\$145,961.70	
613.01	Reconstruct Cross Gutter	140	EA	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$106.00	\$14,840.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$110.98	\$15,537.20 *	
613.02	Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk	21	EA	\$54.00	\$1,134.00	\$53.50	\$1,123.50	\$92.00	\$1,932.00	\$194.20	\$4,078.20 *	
613.03	Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$908.00	\$1,816.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,286.45	\$12,572.90	
613.04	Reconstruct Concrete Curb and Gutter, 1 type	20	EA	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$55.50	\$1,110.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.10	\$782.00	
613.05	Reconstruct Concrete Median	141	EA	\$120.00	\$16,920.00	\$100.00	\$14,100.00	\$120.00	\$16,920.00	\$100.05	\$14,107.05	
623.01	No. 3.5 Pull Box	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$581.00	\$1,162.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$592.25	\$1,184.50	
623.02	No. 7 Pull Box	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,592.75	\$3,185.50	
623.03	P30 Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	
623.04	2-Inch Conduit	750	EA	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$14.38	\$10,785.00 *	
623.05	3-Inch Conduit	1,000	SF	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.50	\$16,500.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.68	\$16,680.00 *	
623.06	6-Inch Conduit	180	SF	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$62.00	\$11,160.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$63.25	\$11,385.00	
627.01	Remove and Reset Sign Post(s) and Panel(s)	15	LF	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$143.75	\$2,156.25	
627.02	Permanent Sign (Ground Mounted - Metal Post)	3	LF	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$143.75	\$431.25	
628.01	Pavement Markings (Type 2) Arrow Legend	9	LF	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$224.25	\$2,018.25	
628.02	Pavement Markings (Type 2) Only Legend	2	SF	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$201.25	\$402.50	
628.03	Pavement Markings (Type 2) Stop Bar	23	EA	\$6.00	\$138.00	\$6.00	\$138.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$9.20	\$211.60	
628.04	Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea) (4-Inch Solid White)	2,800	EA	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.86	\$2,408.00 *	
628.05	Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea) (4-Inch Broken Yellow)	28	LF	\$1.50	\$42.00	\$0.90	\$25.20	\$2.00	\$56.00	\$0.86	\$24.08 *	
628.06	Refresh Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea) (4-Inch Solid White)	2,540	LF	\$3.00	\$7,620.00	\$1.00	\$2,540.00	\$2.00	\$5,080.00	\$0.86	\$2,184.40 *	
628.07	Pavement markings (Type 2) Arrow	1,380	EA	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$8.00	\$11,040.00	\$9.20	\$12,696.00	
628.08	Pavement markings (Type 2) White	1,170	EA	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$8.00	\$9,360.00	\$9.20	\$10,764.00	
629.01	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Pressure Class 250)	88	EA	\$225.00	\$19,800.00	\$307.00	\$27,016.00	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	\$488.01	\$42,944.88 *	
629.02	12-Inch 45° Elbow	2	LF	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,992.05	\$5,984.10 *	
629.03	12-Inch 90° Elbow	2	LF	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,992.05	\$5,984.10 *	
629.04	24-Inch Steel Casing	32	LF	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$137.03	\$4,384.96 *	
629.05	Tapping Sleeve And Valve	1	LF	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,871.08	\$6,871.08	
629.06	Adjust Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	7	LF	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$549.60	\$3,847.20 *	
629.07	12-Inch PVC (C900)	49	EA	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$580.00	\$28,420.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$269.46	\$13,203.54 *	
630.01	8-Inch PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	89	EA	\$240.00	\$21,360.00	\$255.00	\$22,695.00	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	\$269.35	\$23,972.15 *	
630.02	12-Inch PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	64	LF	\$260.00	\$16,640.00	\$355.00	\$22,720.00	\$220.00	\$14,080.00	\$336.27	\$21,521.28 *	
630.03	8-Inch PVC (C900) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	127	LF	\$240.00	\$30,480.00	\$267.00	\$33,909.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	\$332.25	\$42,195.75 *	
630.04	10-Inch PVC (C900) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	110	EA	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$305.00	\$33,550.00	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$499.58	\$54,953.80 *	
630.05	16-Inch PVC (C905) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	263	EA	\$275.00	\$72,325.00	\$196.00	\$51,548.00	\$250.00	\$65,750.00	\$562.74	\$148,000.62 *	
630.06	48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4	EA	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$10,735.48	\$42,941.92	
630.07	60-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	LF	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,361.08	\$22,722.16	
630.08	72-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	LF	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$11,842.93	\$35,528.79	
630.09	Vertically Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,661.16	\$3,322.32 *	
630.10	Modified Concrete Cap	121	EA	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$288.00	\$34,848.00	\$70.00	\$8,470.00	\$522.43	\$63,214.03 *	
633.01	Non-reflective Pavement Markers	1,391	LS	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$3.00	\$4,173.00	\$2.99	\$4,159.09	
633.02	Reflective Pavement Markers	503	LS	\$3.00	\$1,509.00	\$3.00	\$1,509.00	\$4.00	\$2,012.00	\$2.99	\$1,503.97	
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	
637.02	Temporary Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$21,275.00	\$21,275.00	
BASE BID TOTAL					\$12,553,296.00		\$12,452,591.70		\$12,557,798.00		\$14,759,940.05 C	

Subcontractors:	Self Performed Work	ACC Southwest	Tand, Inc.	Rafael Construction
	Concrete	Stewart & Sundell		Jensen Precast
	Asphalt	Wells Cargo		
	Traffic Control	Roadsafe Traffic Systems		
	Electrical			
Suppliers:	Droplets & Manholes	Olson Precast		
	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	Wells Cargo	Wells Cargo	Aggregate Industries
	Portland Cement Concrete	Sierra Ready Mix	Cemex	Sierra Ready Mix
	Reinforced Concrete Box	Rinker Materials	Jensen Precast	Jensen Precast

A. Item 603.06 Bidder submitted a total price of \$22,550, the correct amount was \$20,500.
B. Bidder submitted Total Base Bid of \$11,209,937, the correct amount was \$11,207,887.
C. Bidder submitted Total Base Bid of \$14,791,144.40, the correct amount was
* Bidder had several errors in the submitted bid amounts that altered the Total Base Bid.